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Seoul: Grand Prix, GP DS am 30.03.-01.04.2018
134 Teilnehmer aus 29 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kharlan Olga 1990 UKR
2 Marton Anna 1995 HUN
3 Limbach Anna 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen
3 Pascu Bianca 1988 ROU
5 Gregorio Rossella 1990 ITA
6 Choi Sooyeon 1990 KOR
7 Shao Yaqi 1996 CHN
8 Zagunis Mariel 1985 USA
9 Berder Cecilia 1989 FRA

10 Lembach Charlotte 1988 FRA
11 Brunet Manon 1996 FRA
12 Criscio Martina 1994 ITA
13 Wozniak Dagmara 1988 USA
14 Kormilitsyna Svetlana 1984 RUS
15 Yoon Jisu 1993 KOR
16 Hwang Seona 1989 KOR
17 Kim Jiyeon 1988 KOR
18 Emura Misaki 1998 JPN
19 Pozdniakova Sofia 1997 RUS
20 Fondi Camilla 1994 ITA
20 Gargano Rebecca 1996 ITA
22 Bashta Anna 1996 RUS
23 Sheveleva Svetlana 1997 RUS
24 Burke Nora 2000 USA
25 Thompson Kamali 1991 USA
26 Takashima Risa 1999 JPN
27 Lee Rajin 1990 KOR
28 Georgiadou Despina 1991 GRE
29 Kim Jihyeon 1994 KOR
30 Aksamit Monica 1990 USA
31 Rifkiss Margaux 1996 FRA
32 Kim Ha Eun 1994 KOR
36 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen

115 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen
119 Kusian Judith 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
KOR 25 7 1
USA 12 5 1
ITA 11 4 1
CHN 9 1 1
UKR 4 1 1
GER 4 1 1
HUN 3 1 1
ROU 1 1 1
FRA 11 4 0
RUS 8 4 0
JPN 10 2 0
GRE 2 1 0
POL 6 0 0
HKG 5 0 0
TPE 4 0 0
IND 4 0 0
CAN 2 0 0
AUS 2 0 0
VEN 1 0 0
TUR 1 0 0
MEX 1 0 0
KAZ 1 0 0
ISR 1 0 0
INA 1 0 0
GBR 1 0 0
ESP 1 0 0
CZE 1 0 0
BEL 1 0 0
ARG 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Damensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2017/18

erstellt am 01.04.2018

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Tournoi satellite SF Cancun MEX ST 05.02.2017
T2 Tournoi satellite SF Turku FIN ST 19.03.2017
T3 Coupe du Monde Tunis TUN WC/QA 13.05.2017
T4 Tournoi satellite SF Reykjavik ISL ST 27.05.2017
T5 Grand Prix Moskau RUS GP 04.06.2017
T6 Champ. Afrique SF Kairo EGY KontM 09.06.2017
T7 EM 2017 DS Tiflis GEO KontM 12.06.2017
T8 Ch. Panameric. DS Montreal CAN KontM 14.06.2017
T9 Champ. Asiatiques SF Hongkong HKG KontM 15.06.2017
T10 WM 2017 DS Leipzig GER WM 22.07.2017
T11 Tournoi satellite SF Gand BEL ST 15.10.2017
T12 Trophee BNP-Paribas Orleans FRA WC/QA 28.10.2017
T13 SGK LADIES WORLD CUP 20 Sint-Niklaas BEL WC/QA 18.11.2017
T14 Sabre Grand Prix Cancun MEX GP 16.12.2017
T15 Absolute Fencing Gear Baltimore USA WC 27.01.2018
T16 Coupe du Monde Athen GRE WC/QA 17.03.2018
T17 Grand Prix Seoul KOR GP 01.04.2018

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17
1 266.0 Kharlan Olga 1990 UKR - - 32 - (12) - 12 - - 80 - (4) 32 48 (2) 14 48
2 173.0 Gregorio Rossella 1990 ITA - - 14 - (12) - 39 - - 20 - 32 26 21 (8) (8) 21
3 167.0 Marton Anna 1995 HUN - - 26 - 39 - 12 - - 10 - (14)(14) 21 (2) 20 39
4 159.0 Pascu Bianca 1988 ROU - - (8) - 30 - 30 - - 5 - 20 (4) 12 (8) 32 30
5 141.0 Berder Cecilia 1989 FRA - - (2) - 12 - 21 - - 50 - 8 (2) 30 8 (4) 12
6 124.0 Lembach Charlotte 1988 FRA - - (4) - 48 - 12 - - 10 - (2) 8 (6) 20 14 12
7 121.0 Brunet Manon 1996 FRA - - 20 - 21 - 6 - - 20 - 20 14 (6) (2) 20 (12)
8 120.0 Emura Misaki 1998 JPN - - (2) - 3 - - - 30 35 - 8 (2) 12 26 - 6
9 119.0 Besbes Azza 1990 TUN - - - - 6 48 - - - 65 - - - - - - -

10 118.0 Limbach Anna 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - (0) - (3) - 21 - - 35 - 4 14 6 - 8 30
11 116.0 Vecchi Irene 1989 ITA - - 14 - 6 - 6 - - 50 - 14 20 6 (4) (4) (3)
12 112.0 Kim Jiyeon 1988 KOR - - - - 21 - - - 48 10 - - (2) 21 4 2 6
13 92.0 Egorian Yana 1993 RUS - - 20 - - - - - - 10 - 4 20 30 8 - -
14 92.0 Wozniak Dagmara 1988 USA - - 8 - 6 - - 21 - 10 - - (4) 21 14 (4) 12
15 83.0 Pusztai Liza 2001 HUN - - 4 - 6 - 30 - - 10 - 4 (2) 3 (1) 26 -
16 83.0 Gulotta Loreta 1987 ITA - - - - - - 21 - - 10 - 26 8 6 8 4 (3)
17 80.0 Criscio Martina 1994 ITA - - 8 - (3) - 6 - - 10 - 8 (2) (3) 32 4 12
18 77.0 Pozdniakova Sofia 1997 RUS - - (4) - 6 - 21 - - 20 - 4 (2) 6 (4) 14 6
19 70.0 Benitez Romero Alejan 1980 VEN - - 8 - 6 - - 21 - 20 - 4 (2) - - 8 3
20 70.0 Fukushima Shihomi 1995 JPN - - (2) - 6 - - - 6 35 - 8 8 3 (2) 4 (3)
21 70.0 Tamura Norika 1991 JPN - - (1) - 3 - - - 12 35 - 2 8 (1.5) 8 2 (0)
22 64.0 Queroli Caroline 1998 FRA - - 4 - 30 - - - - - - 14 4 12 (1) (2) -
23 62.0 Kozaczuk Malgorzata 1988 POL - - 14 - (3) - 3 - - 10 - 14 (2) 3 4 14(1.5)
24 60.0 Errigo Arianna 1988 ITA - - (1) - - - - - - - - 8 8 39 - 2 3
25 59.0 Yoon Jisu 1993 KOR - - - - 6 - - - 12 20 - - 2 3 4 (1) 12
26 57.0 Choi Sooyeon 1990 KOR - - - - 12 - - - - - - 4 (4) 6 14 (4) 21
27 56.5 Aoki Chika 1990 JPN - - 2 - 21 - - - 21 5 - 4 (0) 1.5 2 (1)(1.5)
28 55.5 Pliego Paola 1994 MEX - - 1 - 1.5 - - 48 - 5 - - - - - - -
29 54.0 Bashta Anna 1996 RUS - - (2) - 21 - 6 - - 5 - 4 8 (3) 4 (1) 6
30 52.0 Kakhiani Teodora 1993 GEO - - - - 1.5 - 48 - - 2.5 - (0) - - (0) - -
31 51.0 Hwang Seona 1989 KOR - - - - 6 - - - 12 10 - (0) 4 3 4 (1) 12
32 50.0 Seo Jiyeon 1993 KOR - - - - 3 - - - 39 5 - (0) - - - - 3
33 49.5 Toledo Julieta 1997 MEX (0) - 1 - - - - 39 - 5 - 2 1 (0) (0) - 1.5
34 49.0 Aksamit Monica 1990 USA - - (2) - 3 - - 21 - 10 - 2 4 3 (2) (0) 6
35 48.0 Perez Maurice Maria B 1985 ARG 4 - (2) - 12 - - 12 - 5 - 8 (0)(1.5) 4 (2) 3
36 48.0 Balzer Sara 1995 FRA - - 4 - 12 - 12 - - 20 - - - - - - -
37 47.5 Martin-Portugues Lucia 1990 ESP - - 14 - - - 6 - - 20 - (1) 2 1.5 2 2 -
38 42.0 Komashchuk Alina 1993 UKR - - - - - - - - - - - 8 14 3 14 (2) 3
39 41.0 Chadalavada Anandha 1993 IND - - (0) 4 (1.5) - - - 21 5 (0) (0) 2 (0) 4 2 3
40 41.0 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen - - (2) - 6 - (0) - - 20 (2) 2 (0) 3 2 8 (0)
41 41.0 Chang Karen Ngai Hin 1996 HKG - - - - - - - - 21 10 - 4 1 - 2 - 3
42 40.0 Ghrairi Yosra 1995 TUN - - 1 - - 39 - - - - - - - - - - -
43 39.0 Stone Anne-Elizabeth 1990 USA - - (2) - 6 - - 12 - 5 - - (2) 3 2 8 3
44 38.5 Yang Hengyu 1996 CHN - - - - 1.5 - - - 12 5 - - - 12 4 4 (0)
45 36.0 Ponich Marissa 1987 CAN 2 - 2 - - - - 30 - (0) - (0) 1 (0) 1 (0) -
46 35.0 Rodriguez Shia 1994 VEN - - - - - - - 30 - 5 - - - - - - -
47 34.0 Nikitina Olga 1998 RUS - - 4 - 6 - - - - - - - 4 6 14 - -
48 33.5 Pochekutova Tamara 1992 KAZ - - - - (0) - - - 21 5 - - 4 - (0) 2 1.5
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Seoul: Grand Prix, GP HS am 30.03.-01.04.2018
145 Teilnehmer aus 28 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Szilagyi Aron 1990 HUN
2 Kim Junghwan 1983 KOR
3 Ibragimov Kamil 1993 RUS
3 Dershwitz Eli 1995 USA
5 Curatoli Luca 1994 ITA
6 Apithy Bolade 1985 FRA
7 Samele Luigi 1987 ITA
8 Montano Aldo 1978 ITA
9 Oh Sanguk 1996 KOR

10 Anstett Vincent 1982 FRA
11 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen
12 Pakdaman Ali 1990 IRI
13 Berre Enrico 1992 ITA
14 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen
15 Scepi Stefano 1992 ITA
16 Xu Yingming 1992 CHN
17 Gu Bongil 1989 KOR
18 Szatmari Andras 1993 HUN
19 Homer Daryl 1990 USA
20 Kim Giwon 1996 KOR
21 Kim Junho 1994 KOR
22 Yoshida Kento 1992 JPN
23 Lambert Maxence 1994 FRA
24 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen
25 Lee Jonghyun 1995 KOR
26 Ha Hansol 1993 KOR
27 Wang Shi 1997 CHN
28 Cavaliere Dario 1997 ITA
29 Trushakov Alexander 1994 RUS
30 Yagodka Andriy 1988 UKR
31 Yan Yinghui 1998 CHN
32 Teodosiu Iulian 1994 ROU
33 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen
52 Hübner Björn 1986 FC TBB
93 Schrödter Robin 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
ITA 12 6 3
KOR 22 7 1
FRA 12 3 1
USA 12 2 1
RUS 7 2 1
HUN 5 2 1
CHN 9 3 0
GER 6 3 0
JPN 10 1 0
ROU 3 1 0
IRI 3 1 0
UKR 1 1 0
HKG 10 0 0
AUS 6 0 0
VIE 4 0 0
IND 4 0 0
INA 3 0 0
GBR 3 0 0
SGP 2 0 0
POL 2 0 0
ISR 2 0 0
TUR 1 0 0
THA 1 0 0
SUI 1 0 0
ISV 1 0 0
EGY 1 0 0
BEL 1 0 0
ARG 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Herrensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2017/18

erstellt am 01.04.2018

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Villa de Madrid Madrid ESP WC/QA 20.05.2017
T2 Tournoi satellite SM Reykjavik ISL ST 28.05.2017
T3 Sabre de Moscou Moskau RUS GP 03.06.2017
T4 Champ. Afrique SM Kairo EGY KontM 10.06.2017
T5 Ch. Panameric. HS Montreal CAN KontM 15.06.2017
T6 EM 2017 HS Tiflis GEO KontM 15.06.2017
T7 Champ. Asiatiques SM Hongkong HKG KontM 17.06.2017
T8 WM 2017 HS Leipzig GER WM 21.07.2017
T9 Tournoi satellite SM Amsterdam NED ST 24.09.2017
T10 Tournoi satellite SM Gand BEL ST 15.10.2017
T11 Camden Tournoi satellite SM London GBR ST 29.10.2017
T12 Coupe du Monde Algier ALG WC 04.11.2017
T13 Gerevich-Kovacs-Karpati Györ HUN WC/QA 02.12.2017
T14 Sabre Grand Prix Cancun MEX GP 17.12.2017
T15 Tournoi satellite SM Tiflis GEO ST 28.01.2018
T16 Trofeo Luxardo Padua ITA WC/QA 03.02.2018
T17 Sabre Wolodyjowski Warschau POL WC/QA 24.02.2018
T18 Grand Prix Seoul KOR GP 01.04.2018

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18
1 236.0 Gu Bongil 1989 KOR - - 39 - - - 48 65 - - - 8 (4) 30 - 14 32 (6)
2 222.0 Szilagyi Aron 1990 HUN 20 - 30 - - 39 - 20 - - - (8) (4) 39 - 26 (8) 48
3 190.0 Dershwitz Eli 1995 USA 26 - (6) - 39 - - 10 - - - 32 (8) 21 - 32 (4) 30
4 190.0 Szatmari Andras 1993 HUN 20 - (6) - - 12 - 80 - - - (14)14 30 - 20 14 (6)
5 189.0 Curatoli Luca 1994 ITA (8) - 48 - - 30 - 35 - - - (2) 14 21 - 20 (4) 21
6 183.0 Oh Sanguk 1996 KOR - - 21 - - - 21 35 - - - - 32 48 - 14 (8) 12
7 148.0 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen 32 - (6) - - 48 - 20 - - - 8 14 (6) - (4) 14 12
8 134.0 Ibragimov Kamil 1993 RUS 8 - 6 - - 6 - 50 - - - 20 (2) (6) - (4) 14 30
9 126.0 Anstett Vincent 1982 FRA (4) - 12 - - 12 - 50 - - - (2) 20 12 - (4) 8 12

10 124.0 Kim Junghwan 1983 KOR - - 30 - - - 12 10 - - - 8 (4) 21 - 4 (2) 39
11 122.0 Apithy Bolade 1985 FRA (4) - (6) - - 12 - 20 - - - 14 20 21 - (8) 14 21
12 119.0 Pakdaman Ali 1990 IRI (2) - (3) - - - 30 35 - - - (4) 8 6 (2) 8 20 12
13 95.0 Samele Luigi 1987 ITA 14 - (6) - - 12 - 20 - - - (4) 8 12 - 8 (4) 21
14 92.0 Homer Daryl 1990 USA 4 - 21 - 48 - - 5 - - - 4 (2) (3) - 4 (2) 6
15 86.0 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen 8 - (3) - - 6 - 20 - - - 8 (1) 6 - (2) 26 12
16 82.0 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen (2) - (3) - - 21 - 10 - - - (2) 8 12 - 8 20 3
17 77.0 Reshetnikov Veniamin 1986 RUS (4) - 6 - - - - 5 - - - 20 26 6 - 14 (2)(1.5)
18 77.0 Berre Enrico 1992 ITA 14 - (3) - - 6 - 5 - - - 26 (2) 6 - 8 (4) 12
19 75.0 Kim Junho 1994 KOR - - 12 - - - 30 5 - - - 14 4 (3) - 4 (2) 6
20 71.0 Bazadze Sandro 1993 GEO 4 - 6 - - 30 - 20 - - - 4 (2) - 3 (2) 4 -
21 69.5 Yagodka Andriy 1988 UKR (2) - 12 - - 21 - 2.5 - - - (2) (1) 12 - 14 2 6
22 66.0 Ferjani Fares 1997 TUN 2 - (1.5)48 - - - 5 - - - 2 - 3 - 4 2 -
23 64.0 Abedini Mojtaba 1984 IRI 8 - 6 - - - 12 10 - - - 8 (2) 12 - (4) 8 (3)
24 63.0 Gemesi Csanad 1986 HUN (4) - (3) - - 21 - 10 - - - 8 4 12 - 4 4 (3)
25 57.5 Rahbari Mohammad 1991 IRI (1) - 3 - - - 39 2.5 - - - (2) 2 - 4 (0) 4 3
26 57.0 Danilenko Dmitriy 1995 RUS 14 - 6 - - 6 - 20 - - - (2) 4 (1.5) - (1) 4 3
27 54.0 Dolniceanu Tiberiu 1988 ROU (2) - 21 - - 6 - 10 - - - 4 4 6 - - - 3
28 54.0 Montano Aldo 1978 ITA (4) - 6 - - 3 - 10 - - - (4) (2) 6 - 4 4 21
29 51.0 Decsi Tamas 1982 HUN 4 - 6 - - 21 - 10 - - - (2) 4 3 - (1) (2) 3
30 51.0 Yakimenko Alexey 1983 RUS 8 - 21 - - 12 - 10 - - - - - - - - - -
31 50.0 Seitz Tom 1994 FRA (2) - (1.5) - - 12 - 10 - - - 2 4 12 - 2 8 -
32 48.0 Voronov Kostiantyn 1996 ISR 4 - (0) - - (0) - 35 - - - - 1 6 - 1 1 (0)
33 44.0 Teodosiu Iulian 1994 ROU (2) - 12 - - 6 - 10 - - - 4 (2)(1.5) - 2 4 6
34 41.0 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - - - - - - 10 - - - (1) 1 12 - 4 8 6
35 40.0 Badea Alin 1988 ROU 8 - (1.5) - - 6 - 5 - - - 4 (1) 6 - 8 (2) 3
36 39.0 Smandi Hichem 1986 TUN (0) - - 39 - - - - - - - - (0) - - (0) (0) -
37 38.5 Fotouhi Mohammad 1990 IRI (0) - 12 - - - 21 2.5 - - - 2 - - 1 (0) - -
38 38.0 Spear Jeff 1988 USA - - - - 30 - - 5 - - - - - 3 - - - -
39 37.5 Di Tella Pascual Maria 1995 ARG 2 - - - 12 - - 20 - - - - 2 1.5 - (0) - -
40 35.0 Yoshida Kento 1992 JPN (1) - 3 - - - 12 5 - - - (1) (0) 6 - 1 2 6
41 34.5 Elsissy Ziad 1994 EGY - - - 30 - - - - - - - - - 1.5 - - - 3
42 34.0 Wang Shi 1997 CHN - - 3 - - - 21 2.5 - - - - - 1.5 - - - 6
43 33.5 Loss Geoffrey 1994 USA 1 - 3 - 21 - - 2.5 - - - (0) 2 3 - 1 (0) (0)
44 32.5 Quintero Jose 1996 VEN (0) - 1.5 - 21 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - -
45 32.0 Cavaliere Dario 1997 ITA 4 - (3) - - - - - - - - (2) 8 6 - 8 (2) 6
46 31.5 Gordon Shaul 1994 CAN (0) - - - 21 - - 2.5 - - - - 8 - - (0) - -
47 31.0 Polossifakis Joseph 1990 CAN 1 - - - 30 - - - - - - - - - - - (0) -
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Breslau: Ch. Wratislavia, DS U15, Test DS am 26.03.2018
106 Teilnehmer aus 15 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Papai Viktoria Zoe 2004 HUN
2 Lackmann Xenia 2004 TV Achern
3 Hornak Alina 2003 FC TBB
3 Bulba Daria 2003 UKR
5 Fenyosi Zita 2003 HUN
6 Mikulevich Anna 2003 LAT
7 Chang Josephine 2003 USA
8 Bata Edua 2003 HUN
9 Koroleva Alina 2003 RUS

10 Malazhavaya Alisiya 2003 BLR
11 Kovaleva Elizaveta 2003 RUS
11 Mamina Sofia 2003 RUS
13 Trukshane Arina 2003 LAT
14 Bechynova Karolina 2004 CZE
15 Weber Christine Marie 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
16 Ziob Laura 2004 MTV Mainz

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
HUN 11 8 3
LAT 4 3 1
UKR 9 2 1
USA 2 1 1
TV Achern 1 1 1
FC TBB 1 1 1
RUS 8 4 0
POL 29 3 0
FC Würth Künzelsau 6 3 0
FR Nürnberg 3 2 0
GBR 17 1 0
CZE 3 1 0
BLR 2 1 0
MTV Mainz 1 1 0
ROU 4 0 0
PSV Rostock 1 0 0
NED 1 0 0
GRE 1 0 0
CRO 1 0 0
AUT 1 0 0

Breslau: Ch. Wratislavia, HS U15, Test HS am 26.03.2018
153 Teilnehmer aus 20 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Zadravecz Mate 2003 HUN
2 Sovar Marco 2004 ROU
3 Nitu Radu 2004 ROU
3 Bondar Samuel 2003 PSV Rostock
5 Nasonov Dmitri 2003 RUS
6 Haisin Ivan 2004 UKR
7 Keresztesi Abel Bence 2003 HUN
8 Engelbrecht Patrik 2003 HUN
9 Kohari Tamas 2003 HUN

10 Holdsworth Darcy 2003 GBR
11 Par Sinan 2004 TUR
11 Cidu Iustin 2004 ROU
13 Kocsis Marton 2004 HUN
14 Vannieuwenborgh Gijs 2003 BEL
15 Funke Timon 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
16 Koval Stepan 2003 BLR
66 Funk Eduard 2004 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
HUN 20 10 3
ROU 12 5 2
UKR 9 4 1
RUS 9 1 1
PSV Rostock 2 1 1
GBR 28 3 0
FRA 2 2 0
BEL 2 2 0
BLR 3 1 0
USA 2 1 0
FC Würth Künzelsau 2 1 0
TUR 1 1 0
POL 39 0 0
GRE 4 0 0
MTV Mainz 3 0 0
CZE 3 0 0
ISL 2 0 0
EST 2 0 0
TV Wetzlar 1 0 0
TSG Eislingen 1 0 0
LAT 1 0 0
FR Nürnberg 1 0 0
FC TBB 1 0 0
ESP 1 0 0
CRO 1 0 0
AUT 1 0 0


